Assembly Bill 476

Date published: November 18, 1967

CHAPTER 167, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 49.19 (4) (b) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 9, laws of 1967, relating to the payment of aid to families with dependent children where the child is less than one year of age, but the mother has resided in Wisconsin for one year prior to the date of application.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

49.19 (4) (b) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 9, laws of 1967, is amended to read:

49.19 (4) (b) Each child to be eligible for aid shall have resided in the state for one year immediately preceding the application for such aid or if born within one year immediately preceding the application the parent or other relative as described in sub. (1) (a) with whom the child is living shall have resided in the state for one year immediately preceding the birth of the child application for aid. Notwithstanding the foregoing whenever anyone leaves the state and was at the time of his departure eligible for aid to families with dependent children on the basis of residence, such person upon returning within one year to this state shall be eligible to receive such aid.

Approved November 3, 1967.